the anchor
Group adjustments# the Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 22,605 15,371 (96) 37,880
Cost of sales (18,140) (12,623) 96 (30,667)

Gross profit 4,465 2,748 – 7,213
Other income and gains 232 239 (118) 353
Selling and distribution expenses (177) (697) 118 (756)
Administrative expenses (1,831) (1,979) – (3,810)

Profit before tax 2,689 311 – 3,000
Income tax expense (563) (24) – (587)

Profit for the period 2,126 287 – 2,413

Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 2,167 165 – 2,332
 Non-controlling interests 77 4 – 81

2,244 169 – 2,413

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in
this note.

# The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor
Group eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 6 -

unaudited condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss
For the three months ended 31 March 2013

Qingpu
Group*

as previously
reported

the anchor
Group adjustments#

the Group
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 11,957 17,304 – 29,261
Cost of sales (8,951) (14,657) – (23,608)

Gross profit 3,006 2,647 – 5,653

Other income and gains 523 305 (87) 741
Selling and distribution expenses (173) (860) 87 (946)
Administrative expenses (1,313) (2,004) – (3,317)

Profit before tax 2,043 88 – 2,131
Income tax expense (45) (40) – (85)

Profit for the period 1,998 48 – 2,046

Attributable to:
 Owners of the Company 1,924 28 – 1.952
 Non-controlling interests 74 20 – 94

1,998 48 – 2,046

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in
this note.

# The adjustments represent the intra-group transactions between the Qingpu Group and the Anchor
Group eliminated on consolidation under the merger accounting.

- 7 -

unaudited total equity
As at 1 January 2013

the Group*
as previously

reported
the anchor

Group

adjustments
for

inter-group
investment

the Group
as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

equity
Equity attributable to owners of
 the Company:
  Issued capital 18,743 70,000 (70,000) 18,743
  Reserves 32,483 (43,930) 63,751 52,304

51,226 26,070 (6,249) 71,047

Non-controlling interests 552 (1,145) 249 (344)

Total equity 51,778 24,925 (6,000) 70,703

* The Company and Liming are referred as the “Qingpu Group” for the purpose of disclosure in
this note.

- 8 -

3. turNOVer, Other iNCOMe aNd GaiNs

Revenue, which is also the Group’s turnover, represents income arising from the Group’s principal
activities, being manufacture and sale of pressure vessels (including fire fighting equipment products
and pressure vessels), provision of fire technology inspection services, manufacture and trading of iron
casted grooved couplings and trading of sanitary-ware and other products, net of business tax, value-
added tax, trade discounts and returns during the period.